

No. 05-5966

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
ERIC MICHAEL CLARK,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
Arizona Court Of Appeals**

—◆—
PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

—◆—
DAVID GOLDBERG
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 746
Flagstaff, AZ 86001
Phone (928) 606-1618
Fax (928) 525-9352

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. ERIC'S DUE PROCESS CLAIMS WERE UNMISTAKABLY PRESENTED TO THE COURTS BELOW, DECIDED ON THE MERITS, AND RAISED IN ERIC'S <i>CERTIORARI</i> PETITION	1
A. The Question Whether the Trial Court Denied Eric Due Process by Refusing to Consider Evidence of his Mental Illness for the Purpose of Rebutting the Factual Inferences on Which the Prosecution Relied to Prove the <i>Mens Rea</i> Elements of the Crime Charged Was Raised and Decided on the Merits at Every Stage of this Case.....	1
B. In any Event, the Objections to this Court's Consideration of Eric's Claims are Legally Inconsequential	9
II. NEITHER PRECEDENT NOR REASON SUPPORTS <i>MOTT'S</i> RULE PRECLUDING CONSIDERATION OF EVIDENCE OF MENTAL ILLNESS TO REBUT <i>MENS REA</i> ELEMENTS OF A CRIME.....	10
III. ARIZONA'S DEFINITION OF INSANITY, PUNISHING MENTALLY ILL PEOPLE WHO DO NOT KNOW WHAT THEY ARE DOING, CANNOT BE SAVED FROM CONSTITUTIONAL INVALIDATION ON THE THEORY THAT ITS NARROW RIGHT-WRONG STANDARD SUBSUMES AN INQUIRY WHETHER THE DEFENDANT APPRECIATED THE NATURE AND CHARACTER OF HIS OR HER ACT.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

SUPREME COURT CASES

<i>Anderson v. Celebrezze</i> , 460 U.S. 780 (1983).....	12
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973).....	11, 16
<i>Charleston Federal Savings & Loan Ass'n v. Alder-</i> <i>son</i> , 324 U.S. 182 (1945).....	10
<i>Cohen v. Cowles Media Co.</i> , 501 U.S. 663 (1991).....	10
<i>Cole v. Arkansas</i> , 333 U.S. 196 (1948).....	19
<i>Coleman v. California</i> , 317 U.S. 596 (1942).....	10, 11, 12
<i>Connecticut v. Doehr</i> , 501 U.S. 1 (1991).....	11
<i>Dewey v. City of Des Moines</i> , 173 U.S. 193 (1899)	3
<i>Edelman v. Jordan</i> , 415 U.S. 651 (1974)	11
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church of Glen-</i> <i>dale v. County of Los Angeles</i> , 482 U.S. 304 (1987).....	10
<i>Fisher v. United States</i> , 328 U.S. 463 (1946)	9, 10, 11, 12
<i>Foucha v. Louisiana</i> , 504 U.S. 71 (1992).....	15
<i>Hicks v. Miranda</i> , 422 U.S. 332 (1975)	11
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213 (1983)	3
<i>Illinois State Board of Elections v. Socialist Workers</i> <i>Party</i> , 440 U.S. 173 (1979)	12
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 463 U.S. 354 (1983).....	15
<i>Lebron v. National Railroad Passenger Corp.</i> , 513 U.S. 374 (1995)	3
<i>Lunding v. New York Tax Appeals Tribunal</i> , 522 U.S. 287 (1998)	11
<i>Manhattan Life Ins. Co. v. Cohen</i> , 234 U.S. 123 (1914).....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Montana v. Egelhoff</i> , 518 U.S. 37 (1996).....	9, 12
<i>Morse v. Republican Party of Virginia</i> , 517 U.S. 186 (1996)	12
<i>Mullaney v. Wilbur</i> , 421 U.S. 684 (1975).....	15
<i>Orr v. Orr</i> , 440 U.S. 268 (1979)	10
<i>Paterson v. New York</i> , 432 U.S. 197 (1977)	9
<i>Quinn v. Millsap</i> , 491 U.S. 55 (1989)	10
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44 (1987).....	16
<i>Shuttlesworth v. City of Birmingham</i> , 394 U.S. 147 (1969)	19
<i>Stanley v. Illinois</i> , 405 U.S. 645 (1972)	3
<i>State ex rel. Anderson v. Brand</i> , 303 U.S. 95 (1938).....	10
<i>Troche v. California</i> , 280 U.S. 254 (1929)	10, 11, 12
<i>Washington v. Confederated Bands and Tribes of Yakima Nation</i> , 439 U.S. 463 (1979)	11
<i>Washington v. Texas</i> , 388 U.S. 14 (1967).....	11
<i>Wisconsin Department of Revenue v. William Wrigley, Jr. Co.</i> , 505 U.S. 214 (1992).....	12
<i>Yee v. Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992).....	3
 FEDERAL CIRCUIT COURT CASES	
<i>Bishop v. United States</i> , 107 F.2d 297 (D.C. Cir. 1939).....	15
<i>United States v. Brawner</i> , 471 F.2d 969 (D.C. Cir. 1972).....	14
<i>United States v. Wurliger</i> , 981 F.2d 1497 (6th Cir. 1992).....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
STATE CASES	
<i>Horan v. Industrial Comm’n</i> , 167 Ariz. 322, 806 P.2d 911 (Ariz. App. 1991)	16
<i>People v. Skinner</i> , 39 Cal.3d 765, 704 P.2d 752 (1985).....	12
<i>People v. Troche</i> , 206 Cal. 35, 273 P. 767 (1928)	12
<i>State v. Christensen</i> , 129 Ariz. 32, 628 P.2d 580 (Ariz. 1981)	16
<i>State v. Hamilton</i> , 177 Ariz.403, 868 P.2d 986 (Ariz. App. 1993).....	16
<i>State v. LeFevre</i> , 193 Ariz. 385, 972 P.2d 1021 (Ariz. App. 1998).....	14
<i>State v. Lindsey</i> , 149 Ariz. 472, 720 P.2d 73 (Ariz. 1986).....	16
<i>State v. Mott</i> , 187 Ariz. 536, 931 P.2d 1046 (1997) <i>passim</i>	
<i>State v. McMurtrey</i> , 136 Ariz. 93, 664 P.2d 637 (Ariz. 1983)	16
MISCELLANEOUS CASE AUTHORITY	
<i>M’Naghten’s Case</i> , The House of Lords, 10 Clark & Fin. 200, 8 Eng. Rep. 718 (1843)..... <i>passim</i>	
STATUTES	
Title 36, ARS.....	15, 16
ARS § 13-502	16
ARS § 13-502(A)	15, 17, 18
ARS § 13-105(9)(a).....	14
ARS § 13-105(9)(b).....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
ARS § 13-1105(A)(3)	14
ARS § 36-3703	16
RULES OF COURT	
Rules 403, <i>Arizona Rules of Evidence</i>	16
Rules 702, <i>Arizona Rules of Evidence</i>	16
Rule 11.3, <i>Arizona Rules of Criminal Procedure</i>	16
